03222-275384 OFFICE OF THE COUNCILLORS OF MIDNAPUR MUNICIPALITY MIDNAPUR A STAN Dt. 16/10/291 Memo. No. 4177 \_/R/ 3 ·Chairman, From: Midnapore Municipality. Toil prosenjit kundu, subhadra kundu @ Manasi Maity 3 sumit Kuman Maity, subrata Maity All are Aliguni, Midnapore, Ward No. 12 Sub: Amalgamation of Holding No. 600, 601 and 602 Mahalla <u>Aligunj</u> Ward No. 12. In accordance with your application dated 12/10/2023 subject noted above, departmental inspection is done and as per provision of W.B.M. Act., 1993, Holding No. 600, 601 and No. 602 of Mahalla Aligung within the Ward No. <u>12</u> are self amalgamated with each other. Now your present holding stands bearing No. 600 with Annual valuation of Rs. 10400/- having quarterly tax Rs. (390 + 195.50 + 195.50)Total and area/floor area 0.2400 have/St Total = B = 78/.00measuring the total land area/floor area 0.2400 Acre/Sft. It will be effected from \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ ISt\_\_\_\_ quarter of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2023 - 2024 Prepared by Yours faithfully, Assessment in-Charge Midnapore Municipality Executive Officer Midnapur Municipality Chairman, Midnapur Municipality. Dt. / /R/Memo. No. T.C.-in-Charge/Collecting Sarkar, Ward No. 12 , Midnapore Copy To: Municipality for information & necessary action. Midnao . Chairman,

Midnapur Municipality.

Andrapore \* Andrapore